      Product Information (产品介绍)
KOAN精益求精      www.koan-xtal.com
Voltage Controlled Clock Oscillator (压控振荡器)  - KV25/KV32/KV50/KV70
■ Feature 特征
Frequency pulling range from ±80~±200ppm 压控范围±80~±200ppm
■ Applications 应用
Frequency electrical calibration, high-frequency network application system, military
anti-interference communication 频率电校准，高频网络应用系统，军事防干扰通讯

KV50
KV70
■ Part Number Guide 产品编号
KV 70  - 27.000 - 80 - 33 - C - 30 - NS
↓ ↓ ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓
系列 封装 输出波形 - 标称频率 - 压控范围 - 工作电压 - 工作温度 - 温度频差 -
特殊要
求
KV=VCXO
压控振荡器
封装尺寸
70=7050
50=5032
32=3225
25=2520
“ ”=CMOS  (In MHz)
80=±80ppm
100=±100ppm
150=±150ppm
200=±200ppm
18=1.8V
25=2.5V
33=3.3V
50=5.0V
B: -20~+70°C
C: -40~+85°C
D: -55~+85°C
E: -55~+105°C
F: -55~+125°C
10 = ±10ppm
20 = ±20ppm
30 = ±30ppm
50 = ±50ppm
100 = ±100ppm
‘NS’:特
殊要求
      Product Information (产品介绍)
KOAN精益求精      www.koan-xtal.com
■ Reflow Profile  回流焊
Temperature Min Preheat 最低预热温度 Tsmin 150°C
Temperature Max preheat 最高预热温度 Tsmax 200°C
Time (Tsmin 𝑡𝑜 𝑇𝑠𝑚𝑎𝑥) 时间差 Ts 60~120 sec
Temperature 温度 TL 217°C
Peak Temperature 最高温 Tp 260 °C
Ramp-up Rate 升温速度 Rup  3°C/sec max
Ramp-down Rate 降温速度 R𝑑𝑜𝑤𝑛  6°C/sec max
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature 最高温度停留时间 tp 30 sec
Time t[25°C] to peak temperature  25度到最高温度时间 t[25°C] to peak 480 sec
Time 时间 tL 60~150 sec
■ Revision 版本
版本
Rev.
修改页
Revise Page
修改内容
Revise Contents
日期
Date
修改人
Reviser
1.0 NA - 2021.02.25 JH